

HAWKHURST NEIGHBOURHOOD DEVELOPMENT PLAN

LOCALISM ACT 2011 (AS AMENDED)

PLANNING & COMPULSORY PURCHASE ACT 2004 (AS AMENDED) TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 (AS AMENDED)

NEIGHBOURHOOD PLANNING (GENERAL) REGULATIONS 2012 (AS AMENDED)

REGULATION 17A: NOTICE OF MODIFICATIONS TO HAWKHURST NEIGHBOURHOOD DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOLLOWING RECEIPT OF EXAMINER'S REPORT

Tunbridge Wells Borough Council submitted the Hawkhurst Neighbourhood Development Plan to Examination and received the Examiner's Report on 30 January 2017. The Borough Council has considered the Examiner's recommendations and has resolved to modify the Plan in accord with the Examiner's recommendations but with some alternative and additional modifications.

The Borough Council is consulting residents and other interested stakeholders on the modified Neighbourhood Plan in accordance with Regulation 17A and is inviting comments on the Plan for a six-week period **from Friday 21 July to 5pm on Monday 4 September 2017.**

The modified Plan and supporting documents can be viewed on the Borough Council's website at www.tunbridgewells.gov.uk/neighbourhoodplans or on the Council's consultation portal at http://consult.tunbridgewells.gov.uk. Comments on the modified Hawkhurst Neighbourhood Development Plan can be submitted to the Borough Council in the following ways:

- 1. Online at http://consult.tunbridgewells.gov.uk
- 2. By e-mail to planning.policy@tunbridgewells.gov.uk
- 3. By post to Planning Policy, Planning Services, Tunbridge Wells Borough Council, Town Hall, Royal Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 1RS

In responding to the consultation you may also request to be notified of the Council's decision, in due course, regarding the outcome of the Plan under Regulation 19.

Paper copies of the submitted Plan and supporting documents are available for inspection at:

- **Tunbridge Wells Gateway,** 8 Grosvenor Road, Royal Tunbridge Wells, TN1 2AB. Open 9am-5pm, Monday to Friday
- **Weald Information Centre**, The Old Fire Station, Cranbrook, Kent TN17 3HF. Open 9am-5pm, Monday to Friday
- All libraries in the Tunbridge Wells Borough area. Please check with the particular library for opening times

If you require further information on the Hawkhurst Neighbourhood Development Plan consultation process, please contact the Planning Policy Team on 01892 554056 or planning.policy@tunbridgewells.gov.uk